Accepted Manuscript
Title: Chemical properties of biosilica and bio-oil derived
from fast pyrolysis of Melosira varians
Authors: Roxana V. Piloni, Verónica Brunetti, R. Carlos
Urcelay, I. Claudia Daga, E. Laura Moyano
PII: S0165-2370(17)30121-3
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/doi:10.1016/j.jaap.2017.07.009
Reference: JAAP 4087

A primary visual analysis of the solid obtained after pyrolysis reactions of MV
revealed variations in color depending on the pyrolysis temperature (see SI). Thus, at
13
300 °C the solid was black and this colour was attenuated with increasing temperatures
until the obtention of a pinkish white material, indicating that the carbon content
decreased with rises in temperature, as confirmed in the final analysis of solids (Table
1). As a point of practicality, we named as MV-300, MV-350, MV-400, MV-450, MV-500,
MV-600 and MV-700 the solids obtained from pyrolysis of Melosira varians at 300, 350,
400, 450, 500, 600 and 700 ºC, respectively.
Table 1. - Elemental analysis of raw algae and solid products from pyrolysis
   aDetermined on dry basis.
It can be seen that the carbon content of all samples was very low, so the elevated
solid percentage obtained from the diatom pyrolysis did not correspond to a product with
Sample T (ºC) % Ca % Ha % Na
MV - 10.23 1.12 1.27
MV-300 300 4.85 0.59 0.71
MV-350 350 3.23 0.11 0.43
MV-400 400 2.14 0.05 0.26
MV-450 450 2.14 0.06 0.19
MV-500 500 1.56 0.02 0.01
MV-600 600 0.50 0.03 0.04
MV-700 700 0.67 - 0.03
14
biochar features. This finding was the first indicator that siliceous frustule components
make up most of the weight of algae.
Raman spectroscopy of the raw algae and solid products exhibited two broad and